In this article, it is stated in the decision that TikTok Nusantara 

(SG) Pte. Ltd. has been proven legally and convincingly to have violated 

Article 29 of Law No. 5 of 1999 in conjunction with Article 5 of 

Government Regulation No. 57 of 2010. The KPPU fined TikTok 

Nusantara (SG) Pte. Ltd. Rp15,000,000,000.00 (fifteen billion rupiah), 

which must be paid to the State Treasury as a fine for violations in the 

field of business competition. The imposition of a fine of IDR 

15,000,000,000.00 by the KPPU on TikTok Nusantara (SG) Pte. Ltd. is 

a concrete manifestation of the regulator's strong commitment to ensuring